FORM PTO-1619A		03-21-20		U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 CMIB 0651-0027				PATENT		
Docket No. 200-1615						
	RECOkur		This or the f			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	2/10/11	Conveyance Ty				
X New	910/01	X Assignment	Security Agn			
Resubmission (Non-Reco Document ID#	rdation)	License	Change of Na	Ime		
Correction of PTO Error Reci # Fram	le #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document			U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	nt Agencies)		
Reel # Fram	le #		partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	·	Mark if additional	names of conveying par	Month Dpy Year		
Name (line 1) Ford Motor	Company			0/2901		
	Corporation			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Second Party	······································		ALANK			
Name (line 2)			¥100,0			
Receiving Party			ank if additional names o	f receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Ford Globa	l Technologies	, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (live z) A Michigan Corporation						
Address (ine 1) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (ine 2) One Parkla	ne Boulevard			Assignment)		
Address (ine 3) Dearborn,			48120	6 Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		OR OFFICE USE ONL	Y			
	/ '	TUK UFFICE USE ONE	-			
	1					
the second second section of the second second	Information IS astornated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, the U.S. Patient and Tradument C	Including time for revision officer, Weshington, Miles, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, 2010 Mileshington, D.C. 28601. See OMB		
Public burden reperting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document, and genering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded to complete the Cover Sheet on the U.S. Patent and Tradement, Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2023, and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Arbits. Office of Management and Budget, Paperson Reduction Project (NET 0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023, and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Arbits. Office of Management and Budget, Paperson Reduction Project (NET 0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Frademark Assignment Practice. BO NOT SEND RECORD Assignment Document's To THE ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. BO NOT SEND RECORD Assignment To: Normation Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Cover Sheet(s) information to: Magin documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:						
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulation of Assignment Practice. 60 MOT Still Account Account and Trademark Assignment Practice. 60 MOT Still Account Account and Trademark Assignment Practice. 10 MOT Still Account Account Account and Trademark Assignment Practice. 10 MOT Still Account Accoun						
Commission						

PATENT REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (313) 323-6733					
Name Carlos L. Hanze - 43,657					
Address (ine 1) Ford Global Technologi	ies, Inc.				
Address #me 2 Suite 600 - Parklane 1	lowers East				
Address (ine 3) One Parklane Boulevard					
Address (im 4) Dearborn, MI 48126					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if additions Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached In same concerty).			
Patent Application Number(s)					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #				
	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 osed Deposit Account X	2.00			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		6-1510 s x No			
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. Carol S. Freitag	ellef, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc Minch Minthy Signature	correct and any count are authorized, as January 11, 2001 Date			
Name of Person Signing					

PATENT REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0139

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

By: Thomas DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 1/29/01

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: _____

USPTO Application No: _____

Hanze

Attorney Docket No: 200-1615 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011593 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 02/10/2001